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Executive Summary

This report contains a detailed statistical analysis of the results to the survey
titled 2013 Alumni CNS ~ IWU. The results analysis includes answers from all
respondents who took the survey in the 46 day period from Wednesday, January
15, 2014 to Saturday, March 01, 2014. 45 completed responses were received to
the survey during this time.



Survey Results & Analysis

Survey: 2013 Alumni CNS ~ IWU

Author: Office of Institutional Effectiveness ~ Dr. Mark Gerig
Filter: None

Responses Received: 45

1) Year of last IWU graduation:
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2) Location of program:

B Indy-West17
B Marion 27
[ Online 1

3) Please choose the last program you completed?

B Addiction Counsaeling e
HEE Clinical Mental Heslth Counseling ZZF
1 Mamiage and Family CounselingdTh .15
B =chool Counseling 4
1 Situwdent Dewvelopment SAdministratio ... 2




5) Marriage and Family Counseling/Therapy Program:

Exceptionally |Fairly Very [Not
well well |AVe30€ |ittie |at all
Demonstrate the ability to
deliver individual, couple, and 0 26.7% 0 0.0% |0.0%
family therapy with 66.7% (10) |y 87 Doy |(0)
professional integrity.
Demonstrate the ability to
deliver individual, couple, and o o o
family therapy with sensitivity (66.7% (10) ?f) % 0.0% (0) ?i;m (()(SA)
to multicultural and faith
issues.
Demonstrate the ability to
T : 0 0 0 0
deliver |pd|V|duaI, marriage, 66.7% (10) 6.7% [26.7% |0.0% |0.0%
and family therapy that is D 4 0 0)
informed by scholarly research.

5.1) Demonstrate the ability to deliver individual, couple, and family
therapy with professional integrity. (Marriage and Family
Counseling/Therapy Program:)

I Exceptionally well 0

B Fairly \well
[ Awerage
H Very little
[ Mot atall

4

1
0
0




5.2) Demonstrate the ability to deliver individual, couple, and family
therapy with sensitivity to multicultural and faith issues. (Marriage
and Family Counseling/Therapy Program:)

Bl E:xceptionally welll

I Fairly Well 4
[ Average 0
I Very little 1
[ 1 Notatall 0

5.3) Demonstrate the ability to deliver individual, marriage, and family
therapy that is informed by scholarly research. (Marriage and
Family Counseling/Therapy Program:)

Bl Exceptionally well 0
Bl Fairly \wiell 1
[ Awverage 4
Il Yery litle ]
[ 1 Meatatall 1]




8.1) Demonstrate mastery of a comprehensive counseling
curriculum(Impact on Education:)

B Exceptionally welE5
Il Fairly \well 15
[ Awverage

R VVery littls
1 Motatall

8.2) Demonstrate mastery in reading, interpreting, evaluating, and
applying scholarly research(Impact on Education:)

Bl Ex«ceptionally well5
Hl Fairly Well 12
[ Awerage B
H Very little 3
[ Mot atall 0




8.3) Demonstrate clinical expertise(Impact on Education:)

Il Excepticnally welP5
Hl Fairly Wwell 17
[ Awerages 2
Hl Very little 1
[ Motatall o

8.4) Demonstrate multicultural awareness in clinical practice (Impact
on Education:)

Il Exceptionally wellP1
I Fairly Well 20
[ fwerags 1
Il Very little 1
[ Metatall 0




8.5) Develop professional Integrity (Impact on Education:)

Il Exceptionally welB7
I Fairly Well
[ Awverage
I ey little
[ MNetatall

=N=RN]

8.6) Integrate faith and counseling practice (Impact on Education:)

Bl Exceptionally welBD

I Fairly \well 11
[ fwerage 3
I ey little 1

1 Mot atall 0




8.7) Demonstrate skill in my selected area of specialization (i.e., ADC,
MHC, MFT, SC) (Impact on Education:)

Bl Excepticnally well2
Il Fairly \Well 1z
[ Awerage 3
ey little 1

1 Motatall 0

8.8) Demonstrate superior communication skills, including writing,
speaking and listening (Impact on Education:)

Il Excepticnally welB3

Il Fairly Well g
[ Awerage 4
H Very little 0
] Motatall 0




9) Impact on Education/Career:

Coceptionaly 8 Laverage e [Nt
E;iii;?o)rllou for further 53.3% (24) ?114;;% %51).1% ?S% ?S%
I e I e S N - N
oo o omoay |76 fisee o Jous
Tl I o e
satsacton N e S N

9.1) Prepare you for further education(Impact on Education/Career:)

Bl Exceptionally welP4
B Fairly \well
[] Awerage
ey little
[ Mot =t all

14




9.2) Increase your employability (Impact on Education/Career:)

Bl Ecceptionally wellP4
H Fairly Wwell 14
[ Awerage 5
Yy little i
[ Motatall 0

B Exceptionally welll 2
Bl Fairly Well g
[ Awerage ¥
Hl Very little 3
[ Motatall 2




9.4) Increase range of job opportunities (Impact on Education/Career:)

B Exceptionally welll 8
Hl Fairly \Well 20
[ Awerage
ey littls

[ Mot atall

9.5) Increase job satisfaction (Impact on Education/Career:)

B Exceptionally welBO
B Fairly \well 17
[ Awverage 5
R VVery little 3
[ Motatall 0




10) Further Education:

11) Licensure exams

Taken

Passed

N/A

NCE

17.8% (8)

40.0% (18)

33.3% (15)

CMHC

4.4% (2)

13.3% (6)

46.7% (21)

MFT

13.3% (6)

26.7% (12)

33.3% (15)

MAC

2.2% (1)

6.7% (3)

42.2% (19)

Il CEUs 21

Il Add] Coursework 5
[ Masters Degree 7
Il Coctoral Degree 4
1 Nia 7



11.1) NCE (Licensure exams)

Passed

Taken

11.3

Passed

Taken

B Taken B8
B Fassed 18
O NA 15
E3%)
s
20
MFT (Licensure Exam)

B Tzken &
B Passed12
[ NA 15

33.3 %|




12) Licensure

W LMHC-A 2

B LMHC 7

[ LMFT-A 5

W LMFT 7

Lcac 3

B Mone 15
13) Assessment of Programming:

Excellent |Good |Neutral |Fair Poor |N/A
Onsite orientation to the |33.3% 40.0% |13.3% |6.7% |0.0% |6.7%
program (15) (18) |(6) (3) (OR©)
Online orientation to the o 26.7% o 2.2% |2.2% |42.2%
program 17.8% (8) (12) 8.9% (4) D (1) (19)
Convenience of class 40.0% 42.2% 8.9% (4) 6.7% |(2.2% |0.0%
schedules (18) (19) ' 3) D (0)
46.7% 40.0% o 4.4% |0.0% |0.0%
Program length (21) (18) 8.9% (4) @) ©) )
Quality of onsite 68.9% 15.6% [|11.1% |2.2% |0.0% |(2.2%
instruction (31) (7) (5) (1) (0) D
Quiality of online 22.2% 17.8% |(11.1% |(4.4% [2.2% |42.2%
instruction (10) (8) (5) (2) (D) (19)
Quiality of overall course |40.9% 43.2% 6.8% |(0.0% |0.0%
9.1% (4)

content (18) (19) =72 (3) 0) (0
Interaction opportunities |62.2% 28.9% [4.4% (2) |4.4% |0.0% |0.0%




with faculty (28) (13) (2) (0) (0)
66.7% 24.4% 2.2% [0.0% |0.0%
Helpfulness of faculty (30) (11) 6.7% (3) ) 0) 0)
Course registration 31.1% 40.0% |15.6% |8.9% |4.4% |0.0%
procedures (14) (18) @) 4 2 (0)

. . 53.3% 40.0% 4.4% |0.0% |0.0%
Fairness of grading 24) (18) 2.2% (1) @) ©) ©)
Clarity of degree 44.4% 37.8% [13.3% [4.4% [0.0% |0.0%
requirements (20) (17 (6) 2 0 (0)
Quality of Academic 42.2% 26.7% |13.3% |13.3% (4.4% |0.0%
Advising (19) (12) (6) (6) (2) (0)
Quality of fellow 38.6% 40.9% |11.4% |9.1% |0.0% |0.0%
students a7 (18) (5) (4) (0) (0)

. . 44.4% 35.6% 11.1% |0.0% |4.4%
IWU counseling clinic (20) (16) 4.4% (2) ) 0) @)
g:fr']'itri’g":e"sgﬁ‘:g’ea“d 22.2%  |35.6% [20.0% |15.6% |4.4% |2.2%
T terial (10) (16) |9 " @ |
Quiality of Financial Aid |22.2% 20.0% [26.7% |11.1% |6.7% |13.3%
services (10) 9 (12) (5) ) (6)
Spiritual emphasis 51.1% 35.6% |11.1% |2.2% |0.0% |0.0%
(23) (16) |5 (1) 0 1©
Interaction with other  |47.6% 42.9% 2.4% (1) 7.1% |(0.0% |0.0%
students (20) (18) ) 0 (0))




13.1) Onsite orientation to the program (Assessment of Programming:)

Il Excellent1s
Il Good 18
[ Neutral &
I Fair 3
[ Poor 1]
B NA 3

13.2) Online orientation to the program (Assessment of Programming:)

Il Excellent 2
W Good 12
[ Meutral 4
W Fair 1
] Poor 1
B MA 19




13.3) Convenience of class schedules (Assessment of Programming:)

Il Excellent18
B Good 19
] Meutral 4
W Fair 3
] Poor 1
B WA 0

13.4) Program length (Assessment of Programming:)

B Excellent21
W Good 18
[] Meutral 4
W Fair 2
[ Poor 0
B MA 0




13.5) Quality of onsite instruction (Assessment of Programming:)

Il Excellent31
Il Good

[ Neutral
W Fair

] Poor

B MiA

13.6) Quality of online instruction (Assessment of Programming:)

Il Excellent10
Il Good 8
[ Mewtral 5
I Fair 2
[ Poor 1
B WA 19




13.7) Quality of overall course content (Assessment of Programming:)

Il Excellent18
B Good 19
[] Meutral 4
M Fair 3
[1 Poor 0
B WA 0

13.8) Interaction opportunities with faculty (Assessment of
Programming:)

Il Excellent28
B Good 13
[ Meutral 2
W Fair 2
[ Poor 0
[ 0




13.9) Helpfulness of faculty (Assessment of Programming:)

I Excellent20
W Good 11
[ Meutral 3
W Fair 1
[1 Poor 0
B MiA 0

13.10) Course registration procedures (Assessment of Programming:)

Il Excellent14
B Good 18
[ Meutral 7
W Fair 4
[ Poor 2
B MiA 0




13.11) Fairness of grading (Assessment of Programming:)

Il Excellent24
B Good 18
] Meutral 1
W Fair 2
[ Poor 0
B A 0

13.12) Clarity of degree requirements (Assessment of Programming:)

Il Excellent20
W Good 17
1 WNeutral &
W Fair 2
[] Poor 0
[ 0




13.13) Quality of Academic Advising (Assessment of Programming:)

I Excellent18
B Good 12
1 Meutral &
I Fair B
[ Poor 2
[ 0

13.14) Quality of fellow students (Assessment of Programming:)

B Excellent17
B Good 18
] Meutral &
M Fair 4
[ Poor 0
B HA 0




13.15) IWU counseling clinic (Assessment of Programming:)

Il Excellent20
B Good 16
[ MWeutral 2
W Fair 5
1 Poor i}
B MiA 2

13.16) Quality of library and learning resource material(Assessment of
Programming:)

Il Excellent10
B Good 16
[ WNeutral S
W Fair Py
[ Poor 2
B WA 1




13.17) Quality of Financial Aid services (Assessment of Programming:)

B Eecellentil
Il Good 9
] Meutral 12
W Fair 5
] Poor 3
[ A 6

13.18) Spiritual emphasis (Assessment of Programming:)

Bl Excellent?3
W Good 16
] Meutral &
W Fair 1
[ Poor ]
B WA ]




13.19) Interaction with other students (Assessment of Programming:)

Il Excellent20
B Good 18
] Meutral 1
W Far 3
[ Poor 0
| ]

14) Reason for attending IWU:

Excellent |Good Neutral |Fair Poor N/A

43.2% |29.5% [13.6% (9.1% |(2.3%

Cost 2.3% (1) (19) (13) (6) 4) (1)

34.1%  |43.2% |13.6% |4.5% [0.0% [4.5%
(15) (19 |6 (2) ©) (2

Evening classes

Scholarly reputation of {33.3% 31.1% [20.0% |[11.1% |2.2% |2.2%

IWU (15) (14) (&) ©) (1) (1)
Academic reputation of|34.9% 34.9% [18.6% |9.3% |2.3% |0.0%
IWU (15) (15) (8) (4) 1) (0)
Convenient registration|25.0% 22.7% (22.7% |9.1% |13.6% |6.8%
process (11) (10) (10) (@) (6) )
Convenient location of (40.9% 40.9% |13.6% [2.3% (2.3% |[0.0%
classes (18) (18) (6) D (@) 0

Quality of faculty 65.9%  |20.5% [11.4% [2.3% |0.0% |0.0%




(29) 9) (5) (1) (0) (0)
e 54.5% 38.6% 0 2.3% [0.0% [0.0%
Area specialization (24) (17) 4.5% (2) ) 0) 0)
Opportunity for fast 20.0% (9) 33.3% [28.9% |[6.7% |0.0% |11.1%
egree completion
d leti T as) (13) (3) (0) (5)
Quality of students 25.0% 36.4% [29.5% [9.1% |0.0% |0.0%
Y (11) (16 |13 @  |© |©)
- : 51.1% 35.6% 0 44% |2.2% |0.0%
Christian Worldview 23) (16) 6.7% (3) 2) ) )
Practicum 27.3% 31.8% |31.8% [0.0% |9.1% |0.0%
opportunities (12) (14) (14) (0)) (@) 0
Cost (Reason for attending IWU:)
14.1)
Il Excellent 1
B Good 19
[ Meutral 13
W Fair &
[] Poor 4
B M 1




14.2) Evening classes (Reason for attending IWU:)

Il Excellent1s
W Good 19
] Meutral &
I Fair 2
[ Poor 0
B WA 2

14.3) Scholarly reputation of IWU (Reason for attending 1WU:)

Il Excellent1s
B Good 14
1 Meutral 9
I Fair ]
[ Poor 1
[ 1




14.4) Academic reputation of IWU (Reason for attending 1WU:)

B Excellent1s
W Good 15
] Meutral &
W Fair 4
[ Poor 1
B MWiA 0

14.5) Convenient registration process (Reason for attending IWU:)

Il Excellent11
B Good 10
[ Weutral 10
W Fair 4
1 Poor &
[ 3




14.6) Convenient location of classes (Reason for attending IWU:)

Il Excellent13
Wl Good 18
[ Heutral &
I Fair 1
1 Poor 1
| 0

14.7) Quality of faculty (Reason for attending 1WU:)

Il Excellent23
Il Good 5
[ Weutral &
W Fair 1
] Poar ]
B M 0




14.8) Area specialization (Reason for attending 1WU:)

[l Excellent24
I Good 17
[ MNeutral 2
W Fair 1
[ Poor 0
B WA 0

14.9) Opportunity for fast degree completion (Reason for attending

IWU:)
I Excellent 9
Il Good 15
] Neutral 13
W Fair 3
[ Paoor 0
B WA 5




14.10) Quality of students (Reason for attending 1WU:)

Il Excellent11
W Good 16
] Meutral 13
W Fair 4
] Poor 0
B MiA 0

14.11) Christian Worldview (Reason for attending 1WU:)

Il Excellent22
I Good 16
] Neutral 3
W Farr 2
[] Poor 1
B NA 0




14.12) Practicum opportunities (Reason for attending 1WU:)

Il Excellent12
W Good 14
1 WNeutral 14
W Fair 0
[] Poor 4
| ]

15) How satisfied were you with the Graduate Counseling Program at
IWu?

B Very Satishied 29
B Satisfied 11

[ Disssatisfied 4
Il "ery dissatisfied 1




16) When you reflect on the program, how often did your classes
challenge you?

Wl Very often 22
Il Often 17

[1 Occasionaly &
Hl Mever 0

17) How would you compare the quality of education provided at IWU
with that of other colleges?

B Eetter 22
Bl 2bout the same 11

[ wiorse 7
Il nzble to judge 5




18) Would you recommend your program at IWU to a friend?

[ 1 Mo, probably not
I C=finitsly not

H ==, without resercations32
HE ves. with reservations

4
2

19) Knowing what you know now, would you choose the same
program at IWU again?

I Cefinitely yes28
I Frobably yes 11
[ Probably not 5
I D=finitely not 1




20) Gender:

B Male 10
B Femaledd

21) Ethnicity:

B ASfrican o
B Elack or &frican American 5
[ Asian o
Il C=sucssian (Whits) 35
[ 1 Hispanic or Latino 1
N Multi-racial o
I Mative American o
B Frefer not to answer 3




22) Age when you completed your
program:

I Under25 5
2530 10
[ 31-35
Il 3640
[ 41-45
[ 46-50
B over 50

e I Y =]




23) Current annual salary:

24) Current employment:

B === than 320,00015
B 520.000-529,95%9
[ £30,000-539,959
I 540.000-549,955
[ 50,000-559,959
I £60.000-569,959
B 570,000 or more

d= R oo

B Full time counseling 20
B Fart time counseling 13
[ Full time non-counseling 6
B Fart time non-counseling 3
[ 1 Not Employed 2




25) How long after graduation did it take you to find employment as a
counselor?

B | === than 2 months

N Z-5 menths
1 More than & months

B H== not found employnment s a8 co ..

M = 00




